•						
	21.05	12-	07-2005			
	Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	: 185121 11811 20102 11	3132086	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar		
}	Tab settings					
11/290053	Name of conveying party(ies): Dragos Ungurean		Name and address of Name: <u>Universal A</u>	of receiving party(ies)	U.S. PTO 0053	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:				113007 U.S. 11/29000	
	Assignment N	terger	Street Address: 180 Lamar Haley Parkway			
	Execution Date: November 18, 2005			State:_GA_Zip:_30114	_	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
:	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 11/18/0 A. Patent Application No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo					
			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	concerning document should be mail				, d. L	
	Name: Andrew Alexander, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed			
	SHASSEN1 00000052 11290053		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit accour	nt	
FC:8021	40.00 OP		8. Deposit account nur	mber:		
	Street Address: 3124 Kipp Avenue					
	P.O. Box 2038		500263			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

City: Lower Burrell State: PA Zip: 15068

Andrew Alexander

Name of Person Signing

9. Signature.

November 29, 2005

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good, and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, **Dragos Ungurean**, of Canton, in the County of Cherokee and State of Georgia,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Universal Alloy Corporation, a corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at Canton, in the County of Cherokee, and State of Georgia, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, filed concurrently herewith, entitled "Grid Locked Stiffened Panels With Interlocking Features" (Atty. Docket No. 04-27) and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to said Assignee, Universal Alloy Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, I will, for all countries execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all

1

PATENT REEL: 017302 FRAME: 0843 said improvements; execute all rightful oaths and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements, and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that I have made to others no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Dragos Ungurean

State of Georgia)
)SS.
County of Cherokee)

RECORDED: 11/29/2005

Before me this _____ day of November 2005, personally appeared Dragos Ungurean, to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Donna B. Jipponso Notary Public

Notary Public, Pickens County, Georgia My Commission expires October 11, 2008

> PATENT REEL: 017302 FRAME: 0844